
� Service

Town Centre - Tadpole Village 4

Mon, Tue, Wed, Thur, Fri (not Bank Holidays)

Operated by: STS
Stagecoach West

Timetable valid from 16 Apr 2023 until further notice

Service: 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

Operator: STS STS STS STS STS STS STS STS STS

Swindon, Bus Station (Bay 16) Depart:  06:35 07:15 07:40 08:05 08:25 08:45 09:05 09:25 09:45

Even Swindon, Summers Street  06:43 07:23 07:48 08:13 08:33 08:53 09:13 09:33 09:53

Woodhall, Wood Hall Roundabout  06:50 07:30 07:55 08:20 08:40 09:00 09:20 09:40 10:00

Haydon Wick, Orbital Shopping Park (Stop A)  06:54 07:34 07:59 08:24 08:44 09:04 09:24 09:44 10:04

Abbey Meads, Village Centre  06:58 07:38 08:03 08:28 08:48 09:08 09:28 09:48 10:08

St Andrews Ridge, Wallis Drive  07:02 07:42 08:07 08:32 08:52 09:12 09:32 09:52 10:12

Tadpole Garden Village, Webb Lane  07:07 07:47 08:12 08:37 08:57 09:17 09:37 09:57 10:17

Tadpole Garden Village, Tadpole Cross Arrive:  .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 

Service: 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

Operator: STS STS STS STS STS STS STS STS STS

Swindon, Bus Station (Bay 16) Depart:  10:05 10:25 10:45 11:05 11:25 11:45 12:05 12:25 12:45

Even Swindon, Summers Street  10:13 10:33 10:53 11:13 11:33 11:53 12:13 12:33 12:53

Woodhall, Wood Hall Roundabout  10:20 10:40 11:00 11:20 11:40 12:00 12:20 12:40 13:00

Haydon Wick, Orbital Shopping Park (Stop A)  10:24 10:44 11:04 11:24 11:44 12:04 12:24 12:44 13:04

Abbey Meads, Village Centre  10:28 10:48 11:08 11:28 11:48 12:08 12:28 12:48 13:08

St Andrews Ridge, Wallis Drive  10:32 10:52 11:12 11:32 11:52 12:12 12:32 12:52 13:12

Tadpole Garden Village, Webb Lane  10:37 10:57 11:17 11:37 11:57 12:17 12:37 12:57 13:17

Tadpole Garden Village, Tadpole Cross Arrive:  .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 

Service: 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

Operator: STS STS STS STS STS STS STS STS STS

Swindon, Bus Station (Bay 16) Depart:  13:05 13:25 13:45 14:05 14:25 14:45 15:05 15:25 15:45

Even Swindon, Summers Street  13:13 13:33 13:53 14:13 14:33 14:53 15:13 15:34 15:54

Woodhall, Wood Hall Roundabout  13:20 13:40 14:00 14:20 14:40 15:00 15:20 15:42 16:02

Haydon Wick, Orbital Shopping Park (Stop A)  13:24 13:44 14:04 14:24 14:44 15:04 15:24 15:48 16:08

Abbey Meads, Village Centre  13:28 13:48 14:08 14:28 14:48 15:08 15:28 15:53 16:13

St Andrews Ridge, Wallis Drive  13:32 13:52 14:12 14:32 14:52 15:12 15:32 15:57 16:17

Tadpole Garden Village, Webb Lane  13:37 13:57 14:17 14:37 14:57 15:17 15:37 16:02 16:22

Tadpole Garden Village, Tadpole Cross Arrive:  .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 

Service: 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

Operator: STS STS STS STS STS STS STS STS STS

Swindon, Bus Station (Bay 16) Depart:  16:05 16:25 16:50 17:10 17:30 17:50 18:15 18:45 19:15

Even Swindon, Summers Street  16:14 16:34 16:59 17:19 17:39 17:59 18:24 18:53 19:23

Woodhall, Wood Hall Roundabout  16:22 16:42 17:07 17:27 17:47 18:07 18:32 19:00 19:30

Haydon Wick, Orbital Shopping Park (Stop A)  16:28 16:48 17:13 17:33 17:53 18:13 18:38 19:04 19:34

Abbey Meads, Village Centre  16:33 16:53 17:18 17:38 17:58 18:18 18:43 19:08 19:38

St Andrews Ridge, Wallis Drive  16:37 16:57 17:22 17:42 18:02 18:22 18:47 19:12 19:42

Tadpole Garden Village, Webb Lane  16:42 17:02 17:27 17:47 18:07 18:27 18:52 19:17 19:47

Tadpole Garden Village, Tadpole Cross Arrive:  .... .... .... .... 18:11 .... .... 19:21 .... 

Service: 4 4

Operator: STS STS

Swindon, Bus Station (Bay 16) Depart:  19:45 20:35

Even Swindon, Summers Street  19:53 20:43

Woodhall, Wood Hall Roundabout  20:00 20:50

Haydon Wick, Orbital Shopping Park (Stop A)  20:04 20:54

Abbey Meads, Village Centre  20:08 20:57

St Andrews Ridge, Wallis Drive  20:12 21:01

Tadpole Garden Village, Webb Lane  20:17 21:05

Tadpole Garden Village, Tadpole Cross Arrive:  20:21 .... 

Created by Stagecoach Group Plc on 10/01/2024 08:50.  This timetable is valid at the time of download from our website.  However,
this may be affected by alteration at short notice. To read service updates or to re-check your journey go to  www.stagecoachbus.com.

1



� Service

Tadpole Village - Town Centre 4

Mon, Tue, Wed, Thur, Fri (not Bank Holidays)

Operated by: STS
Stagecoach West

Timetable valid from 16 Apr 2023 until further notice

Service: 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

Operator: STS STS STS STS STS STS STS STS STS

Tadpole Garden Village, Webb Lane Depart:  05:47 06:22 06:47 07:07 07:27 07:47 08:12 08:37 08:57

Tadpole Garden Village, Tadpole Cross  05:51 06:26 06:51 07:11 07:31 07:51 08:16 08:41 09:01

St Andrews Ridge, Wallis Drive  05:59 06:34 06:59 07:19 07:39 07:59 08:24 08:49 09:09

Abbey Meads, Village Centre  06:03 06:38 07:03 07:23 07:43 08:03 08:28 08:53 09:13

Haydon Wick, Orbital Shopping Park (Stop A)  06:08 06:44 07:09 07:29 07:49 08:09 08:34 08:58 09:18

Woodhall, Wood Hall Roundabout  06:12 06:49 07:14 07:34 07:54 08:14 08:39 09:02 09:22

Even Swindon, Summers Street  06:20 06:58 07:23 07:45 08:05 08:25 08:48 09:10 09:30

Swindon, Bus Station (Bay 1) Arrive:  06:30 07:10 07:35 08:00 08:20 08:40 09:00 09:20 09:40

Service: 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

Operator: STS STS STS STS STS STS STS STS STS

Tadpole Garden Village, Webb Lane Depart:  09:17 09:37 09:57 10:17 10:37 10:57 11:17 11:37 11:57

Tadpole Garden Village, Tadpole Cross  09:21 09:41 10:01 10:21 10:41 11:01 11:21 11:41 12:01

St Andrews Ridge, Wallis Drive  09:29 09:49 10:09 10:29 10:49 11:09 11:29 11:49 12:09

Abbey Meads, Village Centre  09:33 09:53 10:13 10:33 10:53 11:13 11:33 11:53 12:13

Haydon Wick, Orbital Shopping Park (Stop A)  09:38 09:58 10:18 10:38 10:58 11:18 11:38 11:58 12:18

Woodhall, Wood Hall Roundabout  09:42 10:02 10:22 10:42 11:02 11:22 11:42 12:02 12:22

Even Swindon, Summers Street  09:50 10:10 10:30 10:50 11:10 11:30 11:50 12:10 12:30

Swindon, Bus Station (Bay 1) Arrive:  10:00 10:20 10:40 11:00 11:20 11:40 12:00 12:20 12:40

Service: 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

Operator: STS STS STS STS STS STS STS STS STS

Tadpole Garden Village, Webb Lane Depart:  12:17 12:37 12:57 13:17 13:37 13:57 14:17 14:37 14:57

Tadpole Garden Village, Tadpole Cross  12:21 12:41 13:01 13:21 13:41 14:01 14:21 14:41 15:01

St Andrews Ridge, Wallis Drive  12:29 12:49 13:09 13:29 13:49 14:09 14:29 14:49 15:09

Abbey Meads, Village Centre  12:33 12:53 13:13 13:33 13:53 14:13 14:33 14:53 15:13

Haydon Wick, Orbital Shopping Park (Stop A)  12:38 12:58 13:18 13:38 13:58 14:18 14:38 14:58 15:18

Woodhall, Wood Hall Roundabout  12:42 13:02 13:22 13:42 14:02 14:22 14:42 15:02 15:22

Even Swindon, Summers Street  12:50 13:10 13:30 13:50 14:10 14:30 14:50 15:10 15:30

Swindon, Bus Station (Bay 1) Arrive:  13:00 13:20 13:40 14:00 14:20 14:40 15:00 15:20 15:40

Service: 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

Operator: STS STS STS STS STS STS STS STS STS

Tadpole Garden Village, Webb Lane Depart:  15:17 15:37 16:02 16:22 16:42 17:02 17:27 17:47 18:27

Tadpole Garden Village, Tadpole Cross  15:21 15:41 16:06 16:26 16:46 17:06 17:31 17:51 18:31

St Andrews Ridge, Wallis Drive  15:29 15:49 16:14 16:34 16:54 17:14 17:39 17:59 18:39

Abbey Meads, Village Centre  15:33 15:53 16:18 16:38 16:58 17:18 17:43 18:03 18:43

Haydon Wick, Orbital Shopping Park (Stop A)  15:38 15:58 16:23 16:43 17:03 17:23 17:48 18:08 18:48

Woodhall, Wood Hall Roundabout  15:42 16:02 16:27 16:47 17:07 17:27 17:52 18:12 18:52

Even Swindon, Summers Street  15:50 16:10 16:35 16:55 17:15 17:35 18:00 18:20 19:00

Swindon, Bus Station (Bay 1) Arrive:  16:00 16:20 16:45 17:05 17:25 17:45 18:10 18:30 19:10

Service: 4 4

Operator: STS STS

Tadpole Garden Village, Webb Lane Depart:  18:52 19:47

Tadpole Garden Village, Tadpole Cross  18:56 19:51

St Andrews Ridge, Wallis Drive  19:04 19:59

Abbey Meads, Village Centre  19:08 20:03

Haydon Wick, Orbital Shopping Park (Stop A)  19:13 20:08

Woodhall, Wood Hall Roundabout  19:17 20:12

Even Swindon, Summers Street  19:25 20:20

Swindon, Bus Station (Bay 1) Arrive:  19:35 20:30

Created by Stagecoach Group Plc on 10/01/2024 08:50.  This timetable is valid at the time of download from our website.  However,
this may be affected by alteration at short notice. To read service updates or to re-check your journey go to  www.stagecoachbus.com.

2



� Service

Town Centre - Tadpole Village 4

Saturdays (not Bank Holidays)

Operated by: STS
Stagecoach West

Timetable valid from 16 Apr 2023 until further notice

Service: 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

Operator: STS STS STS STS STS STS STS STS STS

Swindon, Bus Station (Bay 16) Depart:  06:45 07:45 08:15 08:45 09:15 09:45 10:05 10:25 10:45

Even Swindon, Summers Street  06:53 07:53 08:23 08:53 09:23 09:53 10:13 10:33 10:53

Woodhall, Wood Hall Roundabout  07:00 08:00 08:30 09:00 09:30 10:00 10:20 10:40 11:00

Haydon Wick, Orbital Shopping Park (Stop A)  07:04 08:04 08:34 09:04 09:34 10:04 10:24 10:44 11:04

Abbey Meads, Village Centre  07:08 08:08 08:39 09:08 09:38 10:08 10:28 10:48 11:08

St Andrews Ridge, Wallis Drive  07:12 08:12 08:42 09:12 09:42 10:12 10:32 10:52 11:12

Tadpole Garden Village, Webb Lane  07:17 08:17 08:47 09:17 09:47 10:17 10:37 10:57 11:17

Tadpole Garden Village, Tadpole Cross Arrive:  .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 

Service: 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

Operator: STS STS STS STS STS STS STS STS STS

Swindon, Bus Station (Bay 16) Depart:  11:05 11:25 11:45 12:05 12:25 12:45 13:05 13:25 13:45

Even Swindon, Summers Street  11:13 11:33 11:53 12:13 12:33 12:53 13:13 13:33 13:53

Woodhall, Wood Hall Roundabout  11:20 11:40 12:00 12:20 12:40 13:00 13:20 13:40 14:00

Haydon Wick, Orbital Shopping Park (Stop A)  11:24 11:44 12:04 12:24 12:44 13:04 13:24 13:44 14:04

Abbey Meads, Village Centre  11:28 11:48 12:08 12:28 12:48 13:08 13:28 13:48 14:08

St Andrews Ridge, Wallis Drive  11:32 11:52 12:12 12:32 12:52 13:12 13:32 13:52 14:12

Tadpole Garden Village, Webb Lane  11:37 11:57 12:17 12:37 12:57 13:17 13:37 13:57 14:17

Tadpole Garden Village, Tadpole Cross Arrive:  .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 

Service: 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

Operator: STS STS STS STS STS STS STS STS STS

Swindon, Bus Station (Bay 16) Depart:  14:05 14:25 14:45 15:05 15:25 15:45 16:05 16:25 16:45

Even Swindon, Summers Street  14:13 14:33 14:53 15:13 15:33 15:53 16:13 16:33 16:53

Woodhall, Wood Hall Roundabout  14:20 14:40 15:00 15:20 15:40 16:00 16:20 16:40 17:00

Haydon Wick, Orbital Shopping Park (Stop A)  14:24 14:44 15:04 15:24 15:44 16:04 16:24 16:44 17:04

Abbey Meads, Village Centre  14:28 14:48 15:08 15:28 15:48 16:08 16:28 16:48 17:08

St Andrews Ridge, Wallis Drive  14:32 14:52 15:12 15:32 15:52 16:12 16:32 16:52 17:12

Tadpole Garden Village, Webb Lane  14:37 14:57 15:17 15:37 15:57 16:17 16:37 16:57 17:17

Tadpole Garden Village, Tadpole Cross Arrive:  .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 

Service: 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

Operator: STS STS STS STS STS STS STS

Swindon, Bus Station (Bay 16) Depart:  17:15 17:45 18:15 18:45 19:15 19:45 20:32

Even Swindon, Summers Street  17:23 17:53 18:23 18:53 19:23 19:53 20:43

Woodhall, Wood Hall Roundabout  17:30 18:00 18:30 19:00 19:30 20:00 20:50

Haydon Wick, Orbital Shopping Park (Stop A)  17:34 18:04 18:34 19:04 19:34 20:04 20:54

Abbey Meads, Village Centre  17:38 18:08 18:38 19:08 19:38 20:08 20:57

St Andrews Ridge, Wallis Drive  17:42 18:12 18:42 19:12 19:42 20:12 21:01

Tadpole Garden Village, Webb Lane  17:47 18:17 18:47 19:17 19:47 20:17 21:05

Tadpole Garden Village, Tadpole Cross Arrive:  .... .... .... 19:21 .... 20:21 21:09

Created by Stagecoach Group Plc on 10/01/2024 08:50.  This timetable is valid at the time of download from our website.  However,
this may be affected by alteration at short notice. To read service updates or to re-check your journey go to  www.stagecoachbus.com.

3



� Service

Tadpole Village - Town Centre 4

Saturdays (not Bank Holidays)

Operated by: STS
Stagecoach West

Timetable valid from 16 Apr 2023 until further notice

Service: 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

Operator: STS STS STS STS STS STS STS STS STS

Tadpole Garden Village, Webb Lane Depart:  05:57 06:47 07:17 07:47 08:17 08:47 09:17 09:37 09:57

Tadpole Garden Village, Tadpole Cross  06:01 06:51 07:21 07:51 08:21 08:51 09:21 09:41 10:01

St Andrews Ridge, Wallis Drive  06:09 06:59 07:29 07:59 08:29 08:59 09:29 09:49 10:09

Abbey Meads, Village Centre  06:13 07:03 07:33 08:03 08:33 09:03 09:33 09:53 10:13

Haydon Wick, Orbital Shopping Park (Stop A)  06:18 07:08 07:38 08:08 08:38 09:08 09:38 09:58 10:18

Woodhall, Wood Hall Roundabout  06:22 07:12 07:42 08:12 08:42 09:12 09:42 10:02 10:22

Even Swindon, Summers Street  06:30 07:20 07:50 08:20 08:50 09:20 09:50 10:10 10:30

Swindon, Bus Station (Bay 1) Arrive:  06:40 07:30 08:00 08:30 09:00 09:30 10:00 10:20 10:40

Service: 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

Operator: STS STS STS STS STS STS STS STS STS

Tadpole Garden Village, Webb Lane Depart:  10:17 10:37 10:57 11:17 11:37 11:57 12:17 12:37 12:57

Tadpole Garden Village, Tadpole Cross  10:21 10:41 11:01 11:21 11:41 12:01 12:21 12:41 13:01

St Andrews Ridge, Wallis Drive  10:29 10:49 11:09 11:29 11:49 12:09 12:29 12:49 13:09

Abbey Meads, Village Centre  10:33 10:53 11:13 11:33 11:53 12:13 12:33 12:53 13:13

Haydon Wick, Orbital Shopping Park (Stop A)  10:38 10:58 11:18 11:38 11:58 12:18 12:38 12:58 13:18

Woodhall, Wood Hall Roundabout  10:42 11:02 11:22 11:42 12:02 12:22 12:42 13:02 13:22

Even Swindon, Summers Street  10:50 11:10 11:30 11:50 12:10 12:30 12:50 13:10 13:30

Swindon, Bus Station (Bay 1) Arrive:  11:00 11:20 11:40 12:00 12:20 12:40 13:00 13:20 13:40

Service: 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

Operator: STS STS STS STS STS STS STS STS STS

Tadpole Garden Village, Webb Lane Depart:  13:17 13:37 13:57 14:17 14:37 14:57 15:17 15:37 15:57

Tadpole Garden Village, Tadpole Cross  13:21 13:41 14:01 14:21 14:41 15:01 15:21 15:41 16:01

St Andrews Ridge, Wallis Drive  13:29 13:49 14:09 14:29 14:49 15:09 15:29 15:49 16:09

Abbey Meads, Village Centre  13:33 13:53 14:13 14:33 14:53 15:13 15:33 15:53 16:13

Haydon Wick, Orbital Shopping Park (Stop A)  13:38 13:58 14:18 14:38 14:58 15:18 15:38 15:58 16:18

Woodhall, Wood Hall Roundabout  13:42 14:02 14:22 14:42 15:02 15:22 15:42 16:02 16:22

Even Swindon, Summers Street  13:50 14:10 14:30 14:50 15:10 15:30 15:50 16:10 16:30

Swindon, Bus Station (Bay 1) Arrive:  14:00 14:20 14:40 15:00 15:20 15:40 16:00 16:20 16:40

Service: 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

Operator: STS STS STS STS STS STS STS STS

Tadpole Garden Village, Webb Lane Depart:  16:17 16:37 16:57 17:17 17:47 18:17 18:47 19:47

Tadpole Garden Village, Tadpole Cross  16:21 16:41 17:01 17:21 17:51 18:21 18:51 19:51

St Andrews Ridge, Wallis Drive  16:29 16:49 17:09 17:29 17:59 18:29 18:59 19:59

Abbey Meads, Village Centre  16:33 16:53 17:13 17:33 18:03 18:33 19:03 20:03

Haydon Wick, Orbital Shopping Park (Stop A)  16:38 16:58 17:18 17:38 18:08 18:38 19:08 20:08

Woodhall, Wood Hall Roundabout  16:42 17:02 17:22 17:42 18:12 18:42 19:12 20:12

Even Swindon, Summers Street  16:50 17:10 17:30 17:50 18:20 18:50 19:20 20:20

Swindon, Bus Station (Bay 1) Arrive:  17:00 17:20 17:40 18:00 18:30 19:00 19:30 20:30

Created by Stagecoach Group Plc on 10/01/2024 08:50.  This timetable is valid at the time of download from our website.  However,
this may be affected by alteration at short notice. To read service updates or to re-check your journey go to  www.stagecoachbus.com.

4


